Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/32/2017-PPC

Dated: 2 \ Aug, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 295/2019-PPC

Consequent upon completion of her deputation tenure on 28.08.2019, Smt. Lalita Mohan, PS on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati on the strength of DG: DDn shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 28.08.2019, with the directions to report for duty to her parent department i.e NSD, AIR.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority

(Alok Kumar SM Dy. Director (Pers)

- i. Officer concerned at DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- ii. Dy. Director (S-II), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle.
- jii. Sr. AO, NSD:AIR, New Delhi
- iv. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
 - v. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 - vi. Office Order folder